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WELFARE SCHEMES FOR TRIBALS 

 

 

†862.   SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV: 

 

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the total number of workshops symposiums and training programmes organized by the 

Government through  the Tribal Research Institutes during the last three years and the 

current year; 

(b) the amount of grant provided and utilised by the Tribal Research Institutes during the said 

period; and 

(c) whether the activities for the educational and technical development of the tribal people 

through the Tribal Research Institutes have been undertaken and if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

(SHRI  JASWANTSINH BHABHOR) 

 

(a) A total number of 801 workshops/ symposiums/ seminars/ training programmes have 

been organized by  various Tribal Research Institutes (TRIs) supported by the 

Government during the last three years and the current year.   

 

(b):  A total amount of  Rs.35.64 crores have been released to these TRIs and an amount of 

Rs.25.14 crores have been utilised during the last three years and the current year. 

 

(c):   Various activities  such as  skill development, craft mela, exhibitions & exposure 

programmes for tribal artists & artisans,  computer basics, weaving technology, beautician 

skills,  awareness camps on education and health etc  for tribal people have been 

undertaken through these TRIs.   
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